
2023-2024 Caldwell University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-14   Conf: 9-7   Home: 7-6   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Evans, Darnell 27-27 990 36.7 209-458 .456 37-116 .319 180-238 .756 32 94 126 4.7 72 2 98 108 11 60 635 23.5
24 Bueno, Derrick 26-25 607 23.3 141-258 .547 10-34 .294 98-142 .690 64 133 197 7.6 88 3 51 66 9 22 390 15.0
03 Heber, Mark 28-28 918 32.8 102-265 .385 42-128 .328 61-70 .871 35 79 114 4.1 55 1 39 51 3 24 307 11.0
02 Evans, Melvin 27-1 641 23.7 86-181 .475 6-26 .231 39-85 .459 26 96 122 4.5 74 0 44 70 11 39 217 8.0
04 Parsons, Kirk 24-20 635 26.5 57-145 .393 9-38 .237 50-63 .794 13 49 62 2.6 33 0 45 38 0 19 173 7.2
05 Philbert, Isaiah 27-8 445 16.5 65-149 .436 41-94 .436 18-22 .818 10 26 36 1.3 27 1 19 15 3 15 189 7.0
13 Williams, Jaiden 26-18 565 21.7 59-122 .484 9-39 .231 26-33 .788 24 64 88 3.4 69 3 16 17 18 13 153 5.9
40 Ngom, Moussa 28-3 394 14.1 39-72 .542 0-0 .000 18-30 .600 38 102 140 5.0 46 0 13 11 17 19 96 3.4
12 Boateng, Daniel 15-7 130 8.7 12-25 .480 4-12 .333 7-9 .778 7 22 29 1.9 13 0 6 3 1 3 35 2.3
00 Summers, Jordan 20-2 119 6.0 19-40 .475 4-17 .235 3-6 .500 7 28 35 1.8 10 0 8 7 1 2 45 2.3
33 Shivers, Landon 20-1 138 6.9 19-30 .633 0-2 .000 6-12 .500 19 14 33 1.7 27 0 5 6 12 3 44 2.2
34 Cessel, Giovanni 1-0 5 5.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 4 4 4.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
22 Ashkenazi, Yarden 10-0 37 3.7 5-8 .625 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 7 0 4 1 0 3 11 1.1
10 Todd, Jamien 6-0 12 2.0 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.3 1 0 2 4 0 0 6 1.0
23 Trejo, Ariel 5-0 9 1.8 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.4
20 Fortuno, Justin 7-0 10 1.4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5655 202.0 818-1763 .464 163-508 .321 506-712 .711 323 765 1088 38.9 523 10 350 407 86 222 2305 82.32
Opponents 28 5649 201.8 794-1810 .439 193-583 .331 453-639 .709 330 728 1058 37.8 567 22 397 394 89 222 2234 79.79

Team Statistics CALDWELL OPP
SCORING 2305 2234
    Points Per Game 82.3 79.8
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 818-1763 794-1810
    Field Goal Pct .464 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 163-508 193-583
    3PT FG Pct .321 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 506-712 453-639
    FT Pct .711 .709
    FT Made Per Game 18.1 16.2
REBOUNDS 1088 1058
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 37.8
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 350 397
    Assists Per Game 12.5 14.2
TURNOVERS 407 394
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 14.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 222 222
    Steals Per Game 7.9 7.9
BLOCKS 86 89
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 2,965 2,490
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-228 15-166
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Caldwell 1104 1174 27 2305
Opponents 1054 1158 22 2234

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 MERCY W 114-82 500
11/11/23 D'YOUVILLE W 99-81 225
11/15/23 at Bloomsburg W 85-63 245
11/21/23 at St. Thomas Aquinas L 76-84 150
11/26/23 at American Int'l W 100-92 0

* 11/29/23 at Felician L 84-89 135
12/05/23 at Queens (NY) L 79-88 105
12/09/23 at Franklin Pierce L 69-83 265
12/13/23 at Adelphi L 62-67 247
12/19/23 ASSUMPTION L (OT) 78-81 140

* 12/30/23 at Bridgeport L 92-96 177
* 01/06/24 at Wilmington (DE) W 75-72 225
* 01/14/24 at Jefferson W 76-75 180
* 01/17/24 at Post W 92-80 120
* 01/20/24 CHESTNUT HILL W 74-56 250
* 01/23/24 BLOOMFIELD L 82-88 0
* 01/29/24 DOMINICAN (N.Y.) L 77-92 250
* 01/31/24 FELICIAN L 61-79 400
* 02/03/24 GEORGIAN COURT W 85-70 500

02/06/24 WILMINGTON (DEL.) L 81-85 0
* 02/10/24 at Goldey-Beacom W 101-92 195

02/12/24 at Chestnut Hill W 85-61 0
* 02/14/24 BRIDGEPORT W 93-87 250
* 02/17/24 HOLY FAMILY W (OT) 95-87 250

02/20/24 JEFFERSON L 55-65 0
* 02/24/24 at Dominican (N.Y.) L 85-89 250
* 02/28/24 POST W 80-63 200
* 03/02/24 at Bloomfield L 70-87 196

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Caldwell University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-7   Home: 5-3   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Evans, Darnell 16-16 567 35.4 118-265 .445 24-72 .333 116-151 .768 22 52 74 4.6 42 2 48 64 7 29 376 23.5
24 Bueno, Derrick 15-15 348 23.2 91-151 .603 10-25 .400 54-76 .711 36 75 111 7.4 45 1 28 40 8 11 246 16.4
03 Heber, Mark 16-16 522 32.6 56-149 .376 24-72 .333 37-41 .902 19 37 56 3.5 30 1 22 23 3 13 173 10.8
02 Evans, Melvin 16-0 397 24.8 49-103 .476 3-14 .214 26-51 .510 19 65 84 5.3 40 0 24 41 8 20 127 7.9
04 Parsons, Kirk 13-10 351 27.0 31-78 .397 5-23 .217 29-35 .829 5 24 29 2.2 21 0 21 18 0 11 96 7.4
05 Philbert, Isaiah 15-6 268 17.9 37-85 .435 23-55 .418 14-16 .875 5 18 23 1.5 19 1 9 10 2 7 111 7.4
13 Williams, Jaiden 14-13 344 24.6 25-61 .410 4-24 .167 22-27 .815 13 36 49 3.5 38 2 11 8 13 11 76 5.4
40 Ngom, Moussa 16-1 224 14.0 23-40 .575 0-0 .000 11-19 .579 23 58 81 5.1 28 0 8 6 12 12 57 3.6
00 Summers, Jordan 10-1 49 4.9 8-16 .500 3-8 .375 3-4 .750 2 12 14 1.4 4 0 3 3 0 0 22 2.2
12 Boateng, Daniel 6-1 41 6.8 4-10 .400 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 1 8 9 1.5 3 0 0 1 0 0 12 2.0
33 Shivers, Landon 10-1 76 7.6 6-14 .429 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 9 4 13 1.3 15 0 2 4 8 3 16 1.6
10 Todd, Jamien 5-0 12 2.4 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 1 0 2 4 0 0 6 1.2
22 Ashkenazi, Yarden 6-0 21 3.5 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 2 0 0 1 4 0.7
20 Fortuno, Justin 4-0 5 1.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
23 Trejo, Ariel 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3228 201.8 453-980 .462 98-302 .325 318-428 .743 182 425 607 37.9 290 7 180 227 61 118 1322 82.63
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 470-1056 .445 115-339 .339 247-347 .712 203 401 604 37.8 337 15 232 208 53 119 1302 81.38

Team Statistics CALDWELL OPP
SCORING 1322 1302
    Points Per Game 82.6 81.4
    Scoring Margin 1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 453-980 470-1056
    Field Goal Pct .462 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 98-302 115-339
    3PT FG Pct .325 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 318-428 247-347
    FT Pct .743 .712
    FT Made Per Game 19.9 15.4
REBOUNDS 607 604
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 37.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 180 232
    Assists Per Game 11.3 14.5
TURNOVERS 227 208
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 118 119
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.4
BLOCKS 61 53
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,100 1,478
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-263 8-185
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Caldwell 641 661 20 1322
Opponents 595 695 12 1302

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 at  Felician L 84-89 135
12/30/23 at  Bridgeport L 92-96 177
01/06/24 at  Wilmington (DE) W 75-72 225
01/14/24 at  Jefferson W 76-75 180
01/17/24 at  Post W 92-80 120
01/20/24 CHESTNUT HILL W 74-56 250
01/23/24 BLOOMFIELD L 82-88 0
01/29/24 DOMINICAN (N.Y.) L 77-92 250
01/31/24 FELICIAN L 61-79 400
02/03/24 GEORGIAN COURT W 85-70 500
02/10/24 at  Goldey-Beacom W 101-92 195
02/14/24 BRIDGEPORT W 93-87 250
02/17/24 HOLY FAMILY W (OT) 95-87 250
02/24/24 at  Dominican (N.Y.) L 85-89 250
02/28/24 POST W 80-63 200
03/02/24 at  Bloomfield L 70-87 196


